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Lingfield
Mittwoch, 21. Januar 2026
1 13:35 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Amateur Jockeys' Handicap

1610 m 5.775 

2 14:05 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Restricted Novice Stakes
1409 m 7.869 

3 14:35 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Classified Stakes
2011 m 8.853 

4 15:05 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Classified Stakes
2011 m 8.853 

5 15:38 Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
1011 m 5.902 

6 16:08 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
1610 m 5.902 

7 16:38 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
1207 m 5.902 

8 17:08 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1409 m 9.345 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Al Shabab 3
Allegrino 2
Anaba Girl 2
Angelic Rascal 6
Bell Shot 8
Best Rate 8
Black Tango 6
Bluebells Boy 5
Brunel Nation 8
Buckland Belle 7
Captain Kinsella 5
Chilliconcarneigh 6
Ciotog 1

Desdemona 5
Diamondonthehill 8
Dubai Immo 4
Elouise's Prince 8
Endofastorm 3
Estimaid 4
Evenepoel 2
Far Too Fizzy 7
Foothold 2
Hannahs Story 3
Hardstyle 6
Harry Don't Bite 2
Haveagobeau 4

Henriette Ronner 7
High Chieftain 2
Hurricane Ann 2
Iftikhaar 3
Inclusive 7
It's Showtime 5
Joycean Way 1
Kaaress 4
Karisma's Angel 6
Knightmare 1
Laurentia 4
Manhattan Chute 5
Marinakis 3

Marion's Boy 3
Metaverse 8
Mister Moet 7
Monks Mead 3
Myna 4
Noble Victory 8
Parole Board 6
Portman Blue 2
Real Gold 7
Rising Force 1
Saint Terry 3
Savvi Row 2
Scammer 3

Semser 1
Son Of Astar 5
Spaceage Love Song 4
Spirit Lead Me 8
Summer Evening 1
Sun Festival 4
Sunset In Paris 4
Thanh Nam 6
The Defiant 5
Thundering Breeze 4
Tiger Crusade 8
Uncle Nader 6
Vizzavona Lady 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Amy Tucker 1 Callum Shepherd 4,5,6,8 Connor Planas 2
Daniel Muscutt 5,7 Donagh Murphy 8 E Cagney 1
Ella Smart-Jones 1 Finley Marsh 4,8 George Bass 3
George Wood 2,3,7 Gina Mangan 2,3 Grace McEntee 6
Harry Brown 1 Henry Callan 1 Hollie Doyle 2,4,5,8
Hope Regan 1 Jack Dace 2,3,4,5 James Hills 1
Jason Watson 3,4 Joey Haynes 7 Jonny Peate 3,4
Jude Fernandes 8 Louise Chance 1 Luke Morris 2,5,6
Nicola Currie 2,7 Non Runner 3 Oliver Searle 2
Pat Cosgrave 6 Pierre-Louis Jamin 6 Robert Havlin 4,8
Rossa Ryan 5,6,7,8 Ryan Kavanagh 3,4,5,7 Sean Levey 4,5,6,8
T P Queally 3 Tom Marquand 6,7,8 Tyler Heard 3
Zacharia Clarke 2,4

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Balding 2 A W Carroll 3,4,5 A Watson 2 B R Millman 2
C Allen 5 C Poulton 2 D Flood 1 D Loughnane 7
D M Loughnane 1 D M Simcock 8 D Menuisier 8 D Steele 3
D Wingrove 3 Darryll Holland 1 Dr R Newland & J Insole 8 E Walker 6
G & J Moore 1,3,4 G Boughey 6 G Brown 1 Harry Eustace 2
Hayley Burton 5 Ian Williams 3 J & S Best 2,5 J Gallagher 5
J Parr 2,4 J R Boyle 4 J R Fanshawe 7 J R Jenkins 3,4
J Tate 8 Jack Jones 1,6 James Horton 7 James Owen 3,6
Joe Ponting 3 K Jewell 4 L A Dace 5,8 M Appleby 8
M D I Usher 3 M J Attwater 4,5 M L W Bell 4 M P Tregoning 2
Ollie Sangster 7 P Butler 4 P D Evans 1,3,6 P Phelan 6
P W Chapple-Hyam 2 R Cook & J Bridger 7 R Hannon 8 R Hughes 8
S Dixon 7 Stephanie Cassidy 4 Tom Dascombe 6 W J Haggas 7
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1
13:35

1610 m
5.775 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Amateur Jockeys' Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.775  (2.980 1.491 745 373 186)

1
1610

Box: 7
ML: 3,75

72.60

Vizzavona Lady
4j. b S (Wooded - Broken Applause)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: The Vizzavona Lady Partners

E Cagney

14.01 Kempton 1 70.3 1408 2.980 4,5 E Cagney Knightmare, Rising Force
02.01 Chelmsford City 7 61.2 1609 3.664 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
13.12 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1739 3.140 11,0 Charles Bishop Salaria, Yehudi, Amica
20.11 Lingfield 6 60.8 1409 3.140 6,0 K Shoemark Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 
07.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1421 3.140 7,0 Jack Callan Front Gunner, Yafaarr

2
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

70.80

Joycean Way
5j. b W (Ulysses - Sacre Caroline)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: J Harley, T Jacobs, G Moore

Ella Smart-Jones

28.10 Leicester 4 60.8 1408 4.320 6,5 T P Queally Forever My Prince, Dapper Gee Gee, Brave
16.10 Brighton 3 59.0 1606 4.187 7,0 Jason Watson Oj Lifestyle, Tenbob Tommy
15.09 Brighton 2 62.6 1606 3.454 5,0 Tyrese Cameron James Park Woods, Poetic Force
22.08 Goodwood 5 65.8 1821 5.290 5,5 Ben Pollard Platinum Prince, Risen Again, Pride Of Nep
10.08 Leicester 2 60.8 1408 3.664 3,7 H Crouch Enpassant, Shark Two One

3
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

69.90

Ciotog
8j. ch W (Dandy Man - Cristal Fashion)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Precision Facades Ltd

Hope Regan

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1906 3.140 15,0 Jason Hart Latin, Seraphic, Eutropia
13.12 Wolverhampton 10 61.7 1906 3.140 11,0 Billy Loughnane Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
02.12 Lingfield 7 62.6 2012 3.140 29,0 Edward Greatrex Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
30.10 Bath 6 61.7 2046 4.187 26,0 Jonny Peate Albus Anne, Mighty Quiet, Hot Topic
13.06 Chester 6 59.9 1524 7.731 19,0 Billy Loughnane Style Of Life, Commander Of Life, G'daay

4
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

69.90

Rising Force
5j. ch W (Mehmas - La Seine)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: Robert Eddery

Henry Callan

14.01 Kempton 3 69.9 1408 2.980 1,9 Henry Callan Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1609 3.664 7,5 Dylan Hogan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
18.12 Southwell 5 54.4 1621 3.716 9,0 S D Bowen Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
30.08 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 3.080 2,8 Henry Callan Zaltalla, Saved Lizzie
24.08 Yarmouth 2 59.0 1612 4.397 13,0 Dylan Hogan Gorgeous Mr George, Kracking

5
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

69.40

Knightmare
4j. b W (Mehmas - French Battle)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Dave & Emma Evans

Amy Tucker

14.01 Kempton 2 69.4 1408 2.980 9,5 Amy Tucker Vizzavona Lady, Rising Force
08.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1225 3.140 23,0 Kyle Strydom Twilight Madness, Clover Time, Combustion
02.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1011 3.140 15,0 Kyle Strydom Alafdhal, Bluebells Boy, Roman Spring
20.11 Lingfield 12 61.2 1409 3.140 11,0 D Egan Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 
17.10 Redcar 10 62.1 1408 3.140 15,0 T Eaves Rapido Girl, Reginald Charles, Outrun The 

6
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

68.90

Whiteley Way
5j. b S (Sixties Icon - Whiteley)

Trainer: G Brown
Besitzer: David Roseby

Harry Brown

01.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1906 3.140 12,0 Jack Callan Rating, Revich
20.10 Bath 2 59.9 1609 3.454 13,0 Ashley Lewis Lovely Jubly, Gladiadora
25.02 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1906 3.140 17,0 Gina Mangan My Brother Mike, Port Noir
12.02 Hereford U 69.9 3267 4.193 101,0 R P McLernon Analiese, Play It Again, Lara Kaleo
20.01 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1739 3.140 51,0 Gina Mangan Kitaro Kich, Pessoa, Marinakis

7
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

67.60

Semser
9j. b W (Siyouni - Serres)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: M Warner

James Hills

17.12 Lingfield 8 61.2 1610 3.140 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Royal Jet, Charlatan, Poke The Bear
23.09 Lingfield 6 61.2 1610 3.245 9,5 T P Queally Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 
12.08 Lingfield 3 61.7 1409 3.245 4,0 Ashley Lewis Zaltalla, Buttercross Flyer
04.08 Lingfield 1 59.0 1610 4.711 9,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Capallcliste, Beautiful Dawn
08.07 Brighton 5 61.2 1606 3.454 7,5 T P Queally Lambournghini, Headshot, Aim For The Bull

8
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

65.80

Summer Evening
4j. b S (Belardo - Mary Beeton)

Trainer: D Flood
Besitzer: J Tucker

Louise Chance

17.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1621 4.711 51,0 Matthew Slater Relevant Range, Secret Road, Spirit Of Bow
04.01 Southwell 6 59.9 1222 5.234 81,0 Matthew Slater Magna, Secret Road, Forever Noah
03.01 Southwell 10 59.9 1421 4.711 67,0 Kaiya Fraser Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
27.12 Wolverhampton 11 58.1 1739 3.140 126,0 Darragh Keenan Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
15.12 Wolverhampton 12 58.1 2461 3.942 151,0 Kaiya Fraser Siouxfonic, Caliban, Military Cross

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 221.01.2026 - Lingfield Seite 4

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436079 / ExtID: 303934 / Utc: 21.01.2026 08:52:3921.01.2026 - Lingfield Seite 4

2
14:05

1409 m
7.869 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Restricted Novice Stakes (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.320 2.028 1.014 507)

1
1409

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

64.40

Portman Blue
4j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Oh Happy Days)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Team Lodge Racing

Zacharia Clarke

2
Box: 9
ML: 101,0

63.50

Harry Don't Bite
5j. b W (Calyx - Zavaala)

Trainer: C Poulton
Besitzer: John Faulkner

Gina Mangan

07.01 Lingfield 7 64.4 1610 6.480 201,0 J F Egan Space Invasion, Freda, Lisa Joy

3
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

59.40

Evenepoel
3j. b W (Elzaam - Textured)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: S A S Thoroughbreds

Hollie Doyle

08.01 Chelmsford City 1 57.2 1207 4.449 4,5 L Morris Sparksmith, Allegrino
17.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1011 3.402 15,0 Laura Coughlan Blue Nguru, Pilgrim's Progress, Chhota Saa

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

55.30

Foothold
3j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Claramara)

Trainer: M P Tregoning
Besitzer: P Mitchell & Mrs S Davis

Jack Dace

03.01 Lingfield 2 59.4 1610 5.400 7,0 Harry Davies Maskatto, Terranoble
03.09 Bath 5 60.3 1152 3.672 4,5 Lewis Edmunds Runamara, Son Of Sarabi, From The Hip
23.08 Windsor 5 60.3 1218 3.672 29,0 Lewis Edmunds Poatan, Division, Gaurdman
26.07 Salisbury 5 60.3 1207 5.400 34,0 Rob Hornby Lost Signal, Akho Mezzna, Ironwill

5
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.30

High Chieftain
3j. b W (Supremacy - Isaan Queen)

Trainer: Harry Eustace
Besitzer: Chief Singer Racing Iii

George Wood

15.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1441 3.402 4,3 George Wood Horwich, Personal Pride
24.11 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1225 3.402 13,0 Charles Bishop Paranjape, Arishka's Dream, Eternity's Sunri

6
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

55.30

Savvi Row
3j. b W (Tasleet - Kindia)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Oliver Searle

31.12 Lingfield 7 59.4 1409 3.402 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Marseillan, Eternity's Sunrise, Wind Summe
03.12 Kempton 9 58.5 1207 5.940 19,0 Lewis Edmunds Million Gold, Alasrae, Justice Court

7
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

54.00

Allegrino
3j. b S (Oasis Dream - Allegrezza)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 37 & Par

Nicola Currie

08.01 Chelmsford City 3 54.9 1207 4.449 10,0 Callum Hutchinson Evenepoel, Sparksmith
19.11 Kempton 2 58.1 1207 4.320 34,0 Callum Hutchinson Mighty Vega, Lolabella
03.11 Southwell 8 57.2 1222 3.402 17,0 Rob Hornby Soul Love, Zoustar Dreams, Bami

8
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

54.00

Anaba Girl
3j. ch S (Mayson - La Adelita)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: R A Popely

Connor Planas

31.12 Lingfield 6 58.1 1208 3.402 51,0 Tyler Heard Cryingintherain, Hen Party, Wild Act

9
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

53.10

Hurricane Ann
3j. b S (Aclaim - La Arcadia)

Trainer: P W Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: W Prosser

Luke Morris

21.10 Yarmouth 8 58.1 1612 5.373 101,0 Harry Davies Ottoman Empress, Ladykirk, Fractional

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:35

2011 m
8.853 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
2011

Box: 3
ML: 2,38

63.50

Marinakis
6j. b W (Ulysses - Giennah)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Six For Joy

Ryan Kavanagh

11.01 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 2012 6.281 4,5 Ryan Kavanagh Prince Hector, Spaceage Love Song
04.01 Southwell 9 58.5 2234 5.234 4,3 Ryan Kavanagh Duchess, Thundering Breeze, Karismatique
28.07 Yarmouth 5 61.2 2308 3.454 5,0 D Egan Saxon Land, Fen Tiger, Bond Spirit
16.07 Yarmouth 4 61.2 2308 3.454 4,0 Billy Loughnane Kilima, Rolling Luck, Wannabeawallaby
14.06 Leicester 5 59.4 2377 3.664 10,0 Andrew Breslin Trojan Truth, Douglas Dc, Sea Master

2
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

61.20

Al Shabab
5j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Pink Paint)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Nick Shutts & Partner

Non Runner

19.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 3.140 4,5 S M Levey Al Baahy, Relevant Range
11.01 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 2012 6.281 10,0 J F Egan Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
04.12 Chelmsford City 12 60.3 2012 3.664 9,0 N Callan Tommy's Promise, Dingwall, Beachborough 
27.10 Lingfield 7 59.9 2012 3.140 4,5 Rossa Ryan Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez
23.09 Lingfield 1 57.6 2012 3.245 5,0 Rossa Ryan Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze

3
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.20

Endofastorm
7j. b S (Galileo Gold - Red Fuschia)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: P Ponting

Gina Mangan

14.01 Kempton 7 59.9 2413 3.140 12,0 Rob Hornby Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
03.11 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 2461 3.140 19,0 L Morris Three Yorkshiremen, Prince Hector, Sir Lau
20.10 Wolverhampton 3 54.4 2461 3.245 13,0 L Morris Meet Me In Meraki, Little Miss India
30.09 Bath 1 57.6 2625 3.454 23,0 K T O'Neill Harlington, Sanitiser
13.09 Bath 8 61.2 3442 3.454 34,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Izakaya, Rupert The Prince, Star Of Jupiter

4
Box: 1
ML: 67,0

61.20

Hannahs Story
5j. ch S (Footstepsinthesand - Sweet Martoni)

Trainer: D Steele
Besitzer: Ben Pay And Carter Roofing 

Jack Dace

10.01 Lingfield 9 61.2 1409 3.454 151,0 Jack Dace Tilsworth Max, Call Glory, Porfin
03.01 Lingfield 9 54.9 1409 3.768 151,0 Jack Dace Naval Ensign, Toussarok, Sanditon
08.12 Lingfield 10 54.0 2012 3.140 201,0 Tyler Heard Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre
23.10 Chelmsford City 12 57.2 1609 3.664 126,0 George Wood Tonal, First Encounter, Chloe's Courage
20.08 Worcester U 70.3 3219 4.193 201,0 Conor Ring Celestron Star, Jammy Jay, La Lolita

5
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.20

Iftikhaar
7j. b W (Dubawi - Intisaar)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M K P Turner

Jonny Peate

15.12 Lingfield 8 57.6 2012 3.140 67,0 Jonny Peate Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
02.11 Huntingdon 10 71.7 3174 3.540 301,0 James Davies So You Know, Belcamo, Liam Mera Kai
16.10 Chelmsford City 8 58.5 1609 3.664 12,0 Lewis Edmunds Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo
23.09 Lingfield 10 58.5 1610 3.245 12,0 Harry Davies Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 
11.09 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 1609 3.664 41,0 Harry Davies Adace, Crownthorpe

6
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

61.20

Marion's Boy
9j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Freddie's Girl)

Trainer: D Wingrove
Besitzer: Damien G Wingrove

Tyler Heard

25.11 Wolverhampton 11 67.6 1739 2.980 201,0 Jodie Wingrove Dingwall, Francesi, Aisling Oscar
04.11 Wolverhampton 11 60.8 1906 4.711 251,0 Laura Coughlan Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 2461 3.245 251,0 Laura Coughlan Meet Me In Meraki, Little Miss India, Endofa
06.10 Wolverhampton 13 67.1 1906 3.775 201,0 Jodie Wingrove Serious Look, Alazwar, Le Pelerin
22.09 Wolverhampton 8 62.6 2461 3.978 81,0 William Cox Neoma, Trojan Truth, Alfie D

7
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

61.20

Monks Mead
5j. gr W (Outstrip - Abbotsfield)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: Rowdown Racing Partnership

George Bass

12.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1610 3.140 7,0 George Bass Celtic John, Taskheer, Royal Jet
17.12 Lingfield 4 59.0 1610 3.140 21,0 George Bass Royal Jet, Charlatan, Poke The Bear
19.08 Brighton 3 59.0 1606 3.454 2,7 George Bass River Wharfe, Bear To Dream
06.08 Brighton 3 61.2 1606 4.187 6,5 Nicola Currie Lunanova, Laurentia
23.07 Salisbury 6 68.9 1402 3.725 9,5 Patrick Millman Amathus, Endowed, Mashaan

8
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

61.20

Saint Terry
5j. b W (Galileo - Pink Dogwood)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Mark Wellbelove

Jason Watson

08.01 Chelmsford City 7 57.6 2012 3.664 81,0 Jack Doughty Beachborough Girl, Noss Mayo, Silkies Sib
17.12 Lingfield 10 59.4 1610 3.140 41,0 Myla Coppins Royal Jet, Charlatan, Poke The Bear
12.07 Salisbury 7 62.6 1402 4.860 81,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Aspull, Palio Di Siena, Silent Storm
28.06 Chester 5 64.4 1524 7.644 67,0 Ray Dawson Mister Winston, Circios, They All Know Me
18.06 Lingfield 4 64.4 2334 3.888 41,0 Jack Doughty Golden Handshake, Glint Of Light, Garswoo

9
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

61.20

Wrist Art
9j. b W (Sir Prancealot - Vasoni)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Johnstone Partnership

George Wood

12.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1906 3.140 8,0 George Wood Eagles Whistle, Desiderata
04.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1621 5.234 6,5 Callum Hutchinson Timely Affair, Relevant Range, Wheres The 
20.11 Southwell 6 56.7 1621 3.140 13,0 P Cosgrave Marry The Night, Hashtagnotions, R P Mcm
06.10 Killarney 14 61.7 1637 5.455 34,0 Sam Coen Draiocht, Swiss Army Officer, Super Exceed
20.09 Gowran Park 12 63.5 1609 4.959 21,0 Ronan Whelan Ohmali, Slaney Swagger, Manhattan Dandy

10
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

60.80

Scammer
4j. b W (Expert Eye - Sudden Wish)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: G L Moore

T P Queally

21.08 Lingfield 9 59.4 1610 3.888 126,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Mezcala, Ribenska, Inns Of Fear
16.01 Chelmsford City 7 55.3 1408 4.187 251,0 Ashley Lewis Blue Eclipse, One Horse Town, Princess Pw
04.12 Kempton 13 59.0 1609 3.672 201,0 Paddy Bradley First Principle, Spectacular View, Spanish V

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:05

2011 m
8.853 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
2011

Box: 2
ML: 2,63

63.00

Haveagobeau
7j. b W (Brazen Beau - Jethou Island)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: G Stevens

Jack Dace

14.01 Lingfield 1 57.2 2012 4.711 26,0 Jack Dace Pride Of Nepal, Dubai Harbour
15.12 Lingfield 4 57.2 2012 3.140 19,0 Jack Dace Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
08.12 Lingfield 6 54.4 2012 3.140 21,0 Jack Dace Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre
02.12 Lingfield 10 55.8 1610 3.140 26,0 Rob Hornby Villalobos, Celtic John, Jet Packer
04.11 Lingfield 4 57.6 1610 3.140 26,0 Jack Dace Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars

2
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

61.20

Dubai Immo
7j. ch W (The Gurkha - Bright Glow)

Trainer: P Butler
Besitzer: Sue Lowen & Partner

Hollie Doyle

15.12 Lingfield 5 57.2 2012 3.140 21,0 Alistair Rawlinson Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
26.11 Chelmsford City 10 58.1 2676 3.664 17,0 Paddy Bradley Taranjerine, Pablo Prince, Belle Amie
15.09 Kempton 7 58.5 2212 3.140 67,0 Paddy Bradley Uzincso, Age Of Time, Cardinal Point
09.07 Kempton 8 52.6 2212 4.187 51,0 Jay Mackay Fiddlers Green, Dr Waksman, Fihrayn
19.06 Lingfield 8 69.9 2012 3.080 29,0 Megan Trainor Persian Phoenix, Fravanco, Tommy's Promi

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Kaaress
5j. b S (Kessaar - Baltic Time)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream & Martyn Cru

Sean Levey

03.01 Lingfield 7 58.5 2414 3.768 29,0 Ryan Kavanagh Mio Amico, Jack Langley, Mr Nugget
15.12 Lingfield 7 61.2 2012 3.140 23,0 Ryan Kavanagh Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
29.09 Southwell 9 60.3 1621 3.245 17,0 Harry Russell Jazz Scene, Back From Dubai, Create
19.09 Newcastle 5 62.1 1614 3.245 23,0 Harry Russell Jachin, Tees George, Yafaarr
01.09 Carlisle 7 72.1 1566 3.229 7,0 Henry Callan Jewel Maker, Poetic Force, We Still Believe

4
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

61.20

Laurentia
10j. b S (Iffraaj - Brynica)

Trainer: Stephanie Cassidy
Besitzer: Bob & Sandra Blyth

Ryan Kavanagh

15.12 Lingfield 8 57.2 2012 3.140 23,0 Liam Wright Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
08.12 Lingfield 7 57.2 1610 4.711 29,0 Liam Wright Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
04.11 Lingfield 11 57.6 1610 3.140 10,0 Liam Wright Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
27.10 Lingfield 5 58.1 2012 3.140 29,0 Liam Wright Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez
15.09 Brighton 11 57.6 1606 3.454 23,0 Tommie Jakes James Park Woods, Joycean Way, Poetic F

5
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

61.20

Myna
5j. b W (Make Believe - Quicksand)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Gullick, McLaughlin, Ward & 

Jason Watson

23.09 Lingfield 7 57.2 2012 3.245 26,0 Jack Doughty Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze
24.08 Yarmouth 4 56.2 2033 3.768 11,0 Molly Gunn Stipulation, Night Bear, Prince Hector
10.08 Leicester 8 59.9 2012 3.664 67,0 Matthew Slater Angel On High, Regal Glory, Naughty Niall
30.06 Windsor 13 62.6 1638 3.768 13,0 S M Levey Galileo's Compass, Rival, Dandy Khan
12.05 Wolverhampton 7 59.9 1906 3.245 13,0 Jack Doughty Serious Look, City Escape, Trusty Scout

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

61.20

Sun Festival
8j. b W (Toronado - Raymi Coya)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: J E Parr

Zacharia Clarke

11.01 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 2012 6.281 34,0 Zacharia Clarke Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
29.07 Beverley 13 62.6 2000 2.739 41,0 Sophie Dobson Star Start, Poet's Dawn, Carnival Zain
16.06 Windsor 8 61.2 2303 4.711 5,0 Rossa Ryan Spuddling, Aoife's Thunder, All Cost
27.05 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1906 3.245 21,0 Hollie Doyle Back From Dubai, Beaming Light, Latin
20.04 Southwell 4 58.5 2234 3.245 15,0 L Morris Eva Rosie, Anificas Beauty, L'immortale

7
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

61.20

Sunset In Paris
8j. b W (Camelot - Trail Of Tears)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: B Dowling

Jonny Peate

11.01 Chelmsford City 9 61.2 2012 6.281 19,0 Jonny Peate Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
15.12 Lingfield 3 57.2 2012 3.140 51,0 Jonny Peate Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour
27.10 Lingfield 12 57.6 2012 3.140 126,0 William Carver Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez
23.09 Lingfield 11 57.6 2012 3.245 23,0 S M Levey Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze
28.08 Chelmsford City 11 61.2 2012 3.664 11,0 Paddy Bradley Dors Delight, Aoife's Thunder, Stormy Lady

8
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

61.20

Thundering Breeze
5j. b S (Dark Angel - Tamarisk)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Finley Marsh

04.01 Southwell 2 57.6 2234 5.234 4,5 Ashley Lewis Duchess, Karismatique
03.12 Lingfield 5 58.5 2615 3.140 5,5 Jason Watson Jack Langley, Knight Of Magic, Taranjerine
27.10 Lingfield 3 58.5 2012 3.140 21,0 Ashley Lewis Sir Laurence Graff, Latin
16.10 Brighton 7 56.2 2000 3.454 6,0 Finley Marsh Mc'ted, Birthday Angel, Mrembo
23.09 Lingfield 3 58.5 2012 3.245 4,5 D Egan Al Shabab, Chico Dulce

9
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

60.80

Estimaid
4j. b S (Estidhkaar - Melaaya)

Trainer: K Jewell
Besitzer: H J Jarvis & Mrs P Jarvis

Robert Havlin

12.08 Lingfield 10 57.2 2012 3.454 15,0 R Havlin Galactic Glow, Letsbeatsepsis, Clipsham No
08.07 Lingfield 3 60.3 1811 3.454 34,0 R Havlin Penn Avenue, Good Shot
30.06 Windsor 6 57.2 1638 3.768 101,0 R Havlin Galileo's Compass, Rival, Dandy Khan
05.06 Lingfield 10 58.1 1208 5.508 251,0 L Morris Shavkat, Dannick, Keybaar
15.04 Kempton 10 56.2 1408 4.320 151,0 L Morris Bela Sonata, Ironist, Be An Angel

10
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.80

Spaceage Love Song
4j. b W (Arizona. - Latina Reach)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: M L W Bell Racing Ltd

Callum Shepherd

11.01 Chelmsford City 3 60.8 2012 6.281 17,0 Joe Bradnam Marinakis, Prince Hector
03.01 Lingfield 4 53.5 2414 3.768 19,0 L Morris Mio Amico, Jack Langley, Mr Nugget
16.06 Windsor U 55.3 2303 4.711 9,5 Callum Shepherd Spuddling, Aoife's Thunder, All Cost
15.01 Kempton 4 54.9 2413 3.140 11,0 Joe Leavy Bruce Banner, Gemmari, Rosco Rogers
07.11 Chelmsford City 6 54.9 2012 3.664 4,3 L Morris Pine Cliffs, No Release, Capricorn King

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:38

1011 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1011

Box: 1
ML: 4,33

61.20

Son Of Astar
4j. b W (Tasleet - Toni's A Star)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A Star Recruitment Ltd

Rossa Ryan

30.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1025 3.140 3,7 Jack Doughty Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
18.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1006 3.664 5,5 Jack Doughty Shalaa Asker, Bluebells Boy
21.11 Southwell 4 59.4 1000 3.140 15,0 Jack Doughty Sam's Hope, The Fixer, Popular Dream
17.10 Haydock 1 54.0 1006 4.449 12,0 Jack Doughty Secret Mistral, Knicks
15.10 Nottingham 8 60.3 1013 3.402 7,0 Ray Dawson Westgate Warrior, Canaria Queen, Jacqueli

2
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

60.80

Manhattan Chute
4j. gr W (Vadamos - Chute Hall Lady)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: J May,  R L Field, W Trenchar

Sean Levey

10.01 Lingfield 7 57.6 1011 4.397 26,0 S M Levey Gogo Yubari, Hint Of Humour, Level Up
03.01 Lingfield 7 59.4 1610 4.397 67,0 S M Levey Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
22.12 Lingfield 12 57.6 1409 3.716 41,0 P Cosgrave Giorgio M, Havana Sky, Rey De La Batalla
08.12 Lingfield 8 56.7 1208 4.972 29,0 S M Levey Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
28.06 Curragh 13 54.4 1207 12.893 23,0 Wayne Lordan Daamberdiplomat, Rappell, Back Down Und

3
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

60.80

Bluebells Boy
7j. b W (Outstrip - Pompeia)

Trainer: Hayley Burton
Besitzer: R A Popely

Luke Morris

17.01 Lingfield 4 60.8 1208 3.768 3,7 L Morris Em Jay Kay, Dark Sun, East Tyrone
22.12 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1025 3.140 3,0 L Morris Papa Don't Preach, Colors Of Freedom, Isla
18.12 Chelmsford City 3 59.0 1006 3.664 4,0 L Morris Shalaa Asker, Son Of Astar
02.12 Lingfield 2 61.2 1011 3.140 13,0 Cam Hardie Alafdhal, Roman Spring
25.11 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.140 4,3 Rossa Ryan Roman Spring, South Shore Island

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

60.30

Wedgewood
6j. b S (Outstrip - Gorgeous)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wedgewood Estates

Ryan Kavanagh

22.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1025 3.140 13,0 Jack Doughty Gustav Graves, Amerjeet, Em Jay Kay
02.12 Lingfield 8 61.2 1011 3.140 34,0 William Carson Alafdhal, Bluebells Boy, Roman Spring
06.06 Bath 7 54.4 1015 4.187 10,0 Molly Gunn Asinara, Thank The Lord, Sioux Warrior
13.05 Chepstow 4 60.3 1020 3.454 5,0 Marco Ghiani Street Life, Savannah Smiles, Darkened Ed
29.04 Wolverhampton 1 58.5 1025 3.978 5,0 Marco Ghiani Gabriae, Rebel Star

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

59.90

Captain Kinsella
4j. ch W (Rajasinghe - Cocabana)

Trainer: J Gallagher
Besitzer: Andrew P Bell

Daniel Muscutt

30.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1025 3.140 13,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
22.12 Lingfield 6 59.4 1011 3.140 5,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Rajeteriat, Level Up
12.12 Southwell 9 58.5 1000 3.716 6,0 Rossa Ryan Ay Gee Ell, Speed Of Maajid, The Fixer
28.11 Southwell 8 54.0 1000 4.972 6,5 Jack Doughty Alligator Alley, Cloud King, Star Chorus
08.08 Brighton 13 57.6 1202 10.468 26,0 Sam Feilden Another Abbot, Charlie Mason, Cindy Lou W

6
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.00

Desdemona
4j. b S (Showcasing - Rose Marmara)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Haxted Racing

Hollie Doyle

10.01 Lingfield 6 55.8 1011 4.397 26,0 L Morris Gogo Yubari, Hint Of Humour, Level Up
22.12 Lingfield 5 59.9 1011 3.140 15,0 R Havlin Sam's Xpress, Rajeteriat, Level Up
03.12 Lingfield 7 56.7 1011 3.716 126,0 L Morris Toolatetonegotiate, Beaumadier, Mc Loven
06.11 Chelmsford City 9 60.8 1006 4.711 81,0 L Morris General Assembly, Emperor's Son, Mick's S
28.06 Lingfield 7 60.8 1003 4.187 67,0 Nicola Currie Diomed Duke, Abate, Toolatetonegotiate

7
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

57.20

It's Showtime
5j. b S (Showcasing - Tiggy Two)

Trainer: C Allen
Besitzer: Sportsdays Co Uk

Callum Shepherd

04.01 Southwell 12 59.9 1000 5.234 7,0 Donagh Murphy Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
22.12 Lingfield 5 59.0 1208 3.140 7,5 Donagh Murphy Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
15.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1011 4.711 17,0 Callum Shepherd Gogo Yubari, Chasing Gold
25.11 Lingfield 7 56.7 1011 3.140 11,0 Connor Planas Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
03.10 Southwell 2 61.2 1000 3.245 10,0 Charlie Bennett Arlington, Tilsworth Turf

8
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.80

The Defiant
10j. b W (Morpheus - Killer Class)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Linda Chester

Jack Dace

07.01 Lingfield 2 55.8 1011 3.140 5,0 Jack Dace Gogo Yubari, Rajeteriat
19.08 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1025 3.245 7,5 Jack Dace Sanbona, Sam's Hope, Kento
08.08 Brighton 8 60.3 1061 4.187 13,0 Jack Dace Alshimali, Libra Tiger, Dreambird Dolly
26.07 Chester 8 56.2 1020 7.731 26,0 Jack Dace Acrisius, Over Spiced, Maharajas Express
03.07 Newbury 8 60.3 1037 5.757 21,0 Mikkel Mortensen Faustus, Aces Wild, Lequinto

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:08

1610 m
5.902 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1610

Box: 6
ML: 1,73

64.40

Hardstyle
3j. b W (Blue Point - Belted)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Shylock

Pat Cosgrave

19.01 Wolverhampton 1 64.0 1441 3.140 1,4 Billy Loughnane Electrocution, Blue Mountains
14.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 3.140 2,6 P Cosgrave Athenian Spirit, Lapidarist
30.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1739 3.140 2,7 Billy Loughnane Zipwire, Credit Forgedd It, Snaafy
17.12 Lingfield 6 60.3 1011 3.402 21,0 P Cosgrave Blue Nguru, Pilgrim's Progress, Chhota Saa
29.11 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1025 3.402 29,0 Billy Loughnane Fortification, Havana Jag, Palmeira

2
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

61.20

Karisma's Angel
3j. gr S (Dark Angel - Karisma)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: Yvonne Jacques

Tom Marquand

19.12 Southwell 11 58.1 1421 3.402 29,0 K Shoemark Silenciosa, Pendella, Emilia Casanova
03.12 Kempton 6 58.1 1408 4.320 101,0 George Downing Serenetta, Al Qaysiyya, Merry
10.10 Newmarket 10 58.1 1408 11.339 101,0 George Downing Act Of Kindness, Wadooda, Areti

3
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

60.80

Angelic Rascal
3j. b S (Dark Angel - Slieve Mish)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Charlie Rosier & Mrs Julia Ro

Grace McEntee

29.12 Newcastle 5 58.5 1421 3.716 23,0 Billy Loughnane Dagger Strike, Popty Ping, Henriette Ronner
08.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1739 3.716 5,5 Daniel Muscutt Snaafy, Emma's Letter, Zipwire
29.10 Kempton 6 58.1 1609 4.320 9,5 Billy Loughnane Prizeland, Valkyrie Storm, Tamzan
07.10 Leicester 5 58.1 1658 5.400 8,0 Billy Loughnane Trio, Tamzan, Aussie Pearl
09.09 Ffos Las 6 58.1 1481 3.672 15,0 Jack Callan Malachy's Wish, Spanish Waltz, Sagremor

4
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

60.80

Thanh Nam
3j. ch H (Without Parole - Millie's Kiss)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Four Winds Racing Partnershi

Luke Morris

02.01 Chelmsford City 7 60.8 1609 2.692 2,6 S M Levey Aneirin's Sword, Three Socks On, Reason's 
15.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1739 3.140 3,7 L Morris Chilliconcarneigh, Molly Mac
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 1609 3.664 4,5 L Morris Uncle Nader, Akrivos
31.10 Southwell 2 56.2 1621 3.140 2,8 Hollie Doyle Lady Milton, Trust No One
23.10 Chelmsford City 2 55.3 2012 3.664 4,5 P Cosgrave Captain Cairney, Loose Connection

5
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

60.80

Black Tango
3j. b H (Invincible Army - Khaleesi Wind)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing XIX

Pierre-Louis Jamin

20.11 Lingfield 7 60.3 1409 5.211 17,0 K T O'Neill Bayaann, Lake Como, Oracle Mission
07.10 Southwell 7 60.3 1421 3.672 201,0 K T O'Neill Haaderr, Nova Centauri, Heading
22.09 Leicester 9 60.3 1408 8.100 29,0 K T O'Neill Moving Shadow, Sierra Sands, Big Shot Vet

6
Box: 8
ML: 6,5

59.90

Uncle Nader
3j. b W (Ardad - Image Of The Moon)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Nawaf Sari Almutairi

Rossa Ryan

27.11 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 1609 3.664 10,0 Rossa Ryan Thanh Nam, Akrivos
08.11 Doncaster 8 60.3 1209 11.880 126,0 Lewis Edmunds I'll Be Back, Angel Gabriel, See That Spark
30.10 Southwell 11 60.3 1422 3.402 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Shafi, Maskatto, Heart Sign
18.10 Catterick 5 60.3 1414 4.320 19,0 O J Orr Sierra Sands, Mystical Eye, Eagle Bay

7
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

59.00

Chilliconcarneigh
3j. b W (Coulsty - Broadway Musical)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: E Evans

Sean Levey

14.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1610 3.140 4,0 S M Levey Karakula Dancer, Hove Ranger
15.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1739 3.140 3,0 D Nolan Thanh Nam, Molly Mac
19.11 Kempton 5 57.6 1609 3.140 41,0 Tyler Heard Raging Raj, Suggy, Zipwire
10.10 Kempton 7 60.3 1609 3.140 19,0 N Callan Lady Milton, Telfy Boy, Fanjove
29.07 Ffos Las 4 61.2 1207 3.454 5,5 H Crouch Dublin Bay, Yoko, Shetakesthegold

8
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

55.30

Parole Board
3j. b S (Without Parole - Salvo)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: I W Harfitt

Callum Shepherd

19.11 Kempton 8 58.1 1207 4.320 126,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Mighty Vega, Allegrino, Lolabella
11.09 Epsom 5 58.1 1411 5.400 151,0 J F Egan Runswick, St Anton, Edwin Hubble
03.09 Lingfield 10 58.1 1208 3.672 51,0 Paddy Bradley Portacloy, Spacewoman, Iconic Dawn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:38

1207 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1207

Box: 4
ML: 4,33

61.20

Mister Moet
3j. b W (Nando Parrado - Champagne Aerial)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Joey Haynes

22.12 Wolverhampton 2 56.7 1025 3.716 7,5 K T O'Neill U S S Charleston, Canyouhearthedrums
02.12 Newcastle 4 58.5 1207 3.716 21,0 Joey Haynes Up The Agenda, Somebody, Houndhill
18.11 Newcastle 4 59.4 1207 5.234 8,5 Joey Haynes Container Express, Yorkshire Queen, Meres
06.10 Pontefract 8 58.5 1207 4.711 13,0 Harrison Shaw Calafiori, Gunalt Wavelength, Crystal Aurora
04.09 Haydock 7 61.2 1401 4.449 41,0 Harrison Shaw Blue To Blue, Go Victor, Demetrius

2
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.20

Henriette Ronner
3j. b S (Bobby's Kitten - Quintada)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: R A Green

Tom Marquand

29.12 Newcastle 3 57.6 1421 3.716 4,3 Cieren Fallon Dagger Strike, Popty Ping
22.11 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 3.672 6,0 K Shoemark Aqua Bear, Lightening Lad, Them Days Are 
05.11 Musselburgh 8 58.1 1422 16.200 5,0 Joanna Mason India Gold, Blakefell, Top Lad
22.10 Newmarket 5 57.2 1408 5.154 26,0 S Donohoe Souffler, Splash, Guesstimate

3
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

60.30

Inclusive
3j. ch S (Showcasing - Entity)

Trainer: J R Fanshawe
Besitzer: Cheveley Park Stud

Daniel Muscutt

01.01 Southwell 3 60.3 1222 7.851 9,0 George Wood Grey Horizon, Ar Diddy Dum Dum
06.10 Yarmouth 8 61.2 1411 3.768 4,3 Oisin Murphy Stay Sharp, Pimentel, Guest House
22.09 Leicester 10 58.1 1408 5.400 51,0 Daniel Muscutt Miss Scott, Sydney Rock, Kaori
09.09 Leicester 6 58.1 1408 4.860 67,0 Billy Loughnane Touleen, Zanthos, Lady Roisia
30.06 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1441 3.672 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Time To Turn, Kiss For An Angel, Booziebru

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

59.90

Far Too Fizzy
3j. b H (Far Above - Fizzy Feet)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Rossa Ryan

12.01 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 1225 3.140 9,5 Rowan Scott Grey Horizon, Espona Bay
30.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1225 3.140 9,0 Hollie Doyle Must Be Ten, Blindfold Games
18.12 Chelmsford City 8 54.9 1408 4.711 13,0 Jack Doughty Illy's Roo, Marseillan, Flash Rascal
11.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1207 3.664 1,9 Rossa Ryan Saeculamation, Magnificent Mel
22.11 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1225 3.140 4,5 Laura Pearson Barry The Worm, King Victorious, Sunlit Sea

5
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.90

Buckland Belle
3j. b S (St Mark's Basilica - Federation)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: P McNally And Partners

Nicola Currie

22.12 Lingfield 10 58.1 1610 3.402 151,0 Nicola Currie Guildmaster, Northern Empire, The Stone P
10.12 Kempton 5 58.1 1408 4.320 51,0 Nicola Currie Asmeralda, Pierchic, Charming Doll
27.11 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 1408 4.187 17,0 D Egan Snow Light, Havana Flower, Safe Harbor

6
Box: 1
ML: 6,5

59.40

Real Gold
3j. b S (Havana Gold - Poppets Sweetlove)

Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger
Besitzer: Clay, Fleming, Pell, Smith, St

Ryan Kavanagh

07.01 Kempton 4 57.6 1207 3.140 23,0 Ryan Kavanagh Madman, Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
15.12 Lingfield 9 58.5 1208 3.140 19,0 Ryan Kavanagh Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
25.11 Lingfield 3 56.7 1208 3.402 151,0 Ryan Kavanagh Master Of Shanghai, Starlight Sami
14.10 Lingfield 6 58.1 1208 5.184 201,0 K T O'Neill Eternal Solace, Zighy, Perdy In Paris
02.10 Salisbury 9 58.1 1402 20.616 301,0 Ryan Kavanagh Black Chiffon, Too Hot To Tango, Tahalel

7
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

58.50

Warrior Queen
3j. b S (Improbable - Great Warrior)

Trainer: James Horton
Besitzer: C Cashman

George Wood

18.12 Chelmsford City 7 59.4 1006 3.664 19,0 George Wood Rosieisme Darling, Calabrian Soldato, Kuia
19.11 Kempton 4 58.1 1207 4.320 126,0 Harry Burns Mighty Vega, Allegrino, Lolabella
02.10 Chelmsford City 7 58.1 1207 4.187 67,0 Finley Marsh Lady Kodiac, Whiskey Kisses, Fermain
03.09 Lingfield 9 58.1 1208 3.672 10,0 J Mitchell Portacloy, Spacewoman, Iconic Dawn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
17:08

1409 m
9.345 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
1409

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

61.70

Bell Shot
7j. b W (Dark Angel - Merry Me)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Sbk Racing & B & J Parr Raci

Robert Havlin

01.01 Southwell 1 60.8 1222 15.702 34,0 Harry Davies Filly One, Oriental Prince
18.12 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1408 6.281 23,0 R Havlin Eminency, Calyxoh, Grabajabba
24.11 Wolverhampton 11 63.0 1441 4.972 21,0 Mason Paetel The Dragon King, United Approach, Diamon
25.08 Epsom 5 59.4 1411 10.308 13,0 Jason Watson Partisan Hero, Aurora Majesty, Native Ameri
13.08 Beverley 1 64.9 1496 5.489 3,2 Warren Fentiman Triggerman, Yaajooz

2
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

60.80

Metaverse
6j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Golden Song)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: Graham Jones & Partners

Tom Marquand

01.12 Kempton 2 62.1 1408 6.281 7,0 R Havlin Mythical Composer, Stenmark
05.11 Kempton 3 61.2 1408 6.281 26,0 R Havlin Wild Nature, Huscal
08.10 Kempton 13 60.3 1408 6.281 5,5 Rossa Ryan Society Man, One More, Best Rate
03.07 Kempton 9 61.7 1609 6.281 9,0 S D Bowen Rey De La Batalla, Commanding Prince, Ch
12.06 Newbury 10 59.9 1408 14.174 13,0 Callum Shepherd Twisting Physics, Chalk Mountain, Photosyn

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.80

Best Rate
4j. b W (Camacho - Nardin)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Jonathan Palmer-Brown And 

Sean Levey

05.11 Kempton 4 61.7 1408 6.281 15,0 Joe Leavy Wild Nature, Huscal, Metaverse
08.10 Kempton 3 59.0 1408 6.281 8,0 Joe Leavy Society Man, One More
21.09 Southwell 9 60.3 1621 13.085 4,0 Tom Marquand Dragon Icon, My Margie, Zryan
05.09 Kempton 3 60.8 1609 6.281 3,5 S M Levey Winston's Warrior, Spirit Of Leros
28.08 Southwell 2 59.4 1421 18.039 12,0 Joe Leavy Benacre, Philanthropist

4
Box: 5
ML: 8,5

60.30

Tiger Crusade
9j. b W (No Nay Never - Folle Allure)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Khalifa Dasmal & Bryan Payn

Callum Shepherd

07.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1208 4.972 8,5 Callum Shepherd Accrual, No Return, Silky Wilkie
17.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1208 4.972 8,5 George Wood Intervention, Valley Ofthe Kings
09.06 Brighton 1 61.2 1399 4.187 8,5 L Morris Tea Sea, Kracking
21.05 Kempton 8 60.3 1408 6.281 13,0 Callum Shepherd Al Ameen, Silver Samurai, Racingbreaks Ry
21.04 Kempton 8 59.0 1408 8.246 23,0 Callum Shepherd Metaverse, Kitaro Kich, Ahlain

5
Box: 3
ML: 4,33

59.90

Diamondonthehill
8j. b W (Al Kazeem - It's My Time)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Urloxhey Racing

Hollie Doyle

11.01 Chelmsford City 2 62.1 1408 10.756 5,0 Charlie Bell North View, Monsieur Kodi
06.01 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1441 4.972 5,0 Saffie Osborne Echalar, The Turpinator
26.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 7.956 6,5 Hollie Doyle Legal Reform, Stratusnine, Tribal Wisdom
03.12 Lingfield 7 58.1 1409 7.956 8,5 L Morris Christian David, Flag Of St George, Legal R
24.11 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 1441 4.972 13,0 Rossa Ryan The Dragon King, United Approach

6
Box: 9
ML: 6,5

58.10

Noble Victory
4j. b H (Churchill - Purple Glow)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: Saeed Manana

Rossa Ryan

09.10 Chelmsford City 3 61.7 1408 5.757 4,0 C Lee Dapper Guest, Giant
12.08 Lingfield 2 58.1 1409 5.234 6,5 H Crouch Invited, I Maximus
31.07 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1225 18.039 8,5 D Allan Intervention, Scarboroughwarning
12.07 Chester 9 59.0 1223 7.757 17,0 J M Sheridan Miraculous, Veydari, Queue Dos
27.04 Southwell 3 57.6 1222 16.749 8,0 H Crouch Hammer The Hammer, Wheels Of Fire

7
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

57.60

Spirit Lead Me
4j. b W (Calyx - Fern)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: Eamon Kelly

Donagh Murphy

25.11 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1739 5.234 11,0 Donagh Murphy Tribal Wisdom, Hitched, Boubyan
27.09 Southwell 1 64.0 1621 3.245 3,5 Donagh Murphy Super Hit, Bowood
24.09 Kempton 1 61.2 1408 3.140 3,7 Finley Marsh Flag Carrier, Mbappe
05.08 Ffos Las 8 60.3 1207 4.187 41,0 Finley Marsh Starproof, On Edge, Charlie Mason
18.07 Newbury 10 61.2 1609 5.757 21,0 Finley Marsh Nakaaha, Earthwatch, Dollyana

8
Box: 2
ML: 101,0

56.70

Elouise's Prince
4j. b W (Cotai Glory - Maremmasanta)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Sean Fernandes

Jude Fernandes

07.01 Lingfield 7 59.4 1208 4.972 101,0 Jude Fernandes Accrual, No Return, Silky Wilkie
20.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1006 7.956 13,0 Jack Callan Dark Cloud Rising, Monks Dream, Lethal Ny
31.10 Dundalk 10 59.4 1207 10.909 15,0 Rory Cleary Barbapapa, Little Queenie, Collective Power
07.06 Epsom 12 57.6 1006 38.655 29,0 L Morris Stormy Impact, Lexington Blitz, Ruby's Profit
16.05 York 20 59.9 1006 14.174 21,0 D Tudhope The Man, Loom, Against The Wind

9
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

56.70

Brunel Nation
5j. b W (Sioux Nation - Dalakania)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: R Lane, L Watson & J Langrid

Finley Marsh

18.12 Chelmsford City 12 58.1 1408 6.281 17,0 Finley Marsh Eminency, Calyxoh, Grabajabba
24.11 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1441 4.972 26,0 Finley Marsh The Dragon King, United Approach, Diamon
27.04 Southwell 9 61.2 1421 11.515 13,0 Finley Marsh Callianassa, Arctic Dawn, Drifts Away
09.04 Kempton 6 54.9 1408 8.246 11,0 Finley Marsh Yorkshire, Blue Prince, United Approach
08.03 Wolverhampton 6 61.7 1441 4.972 3,0 Finley Marsh Follow Your Heart, Pressure's On, Interventi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


